



vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.8513 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and ors	...	Appellant
V/s.		
M/s Rusco Pharma Pvt.Ltd and anr	...	Respondents

**ALONGWITH  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.8393 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and ors	...	Appellant
V/s.		
M/S Capelin Investment and Trading Pvt. Ltd and anr	...	Respondents

**ALONGWITH  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.8367 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and ors	...	Appellant
V/s.		
M/s Eicher Goodearth Ltd and anr	...	Respondents

**ALONGWITH  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.8381 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and ors	...	Appellant
V/s.		
M/s Tristar Interior Pvt. Ltd and anr	...	Respondents

**ALONGWITH  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.8375 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of



Greater Mumbai and ors ... Appellant  
V/s.  
M/s Vinubhai Chandulal  
Pvt. Ltd and anr ... Respondents

Mr. Narendra V. Walawalkar, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Prashant Sutar, for appellant.

Mr. Vijay S. Thorat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. ShardulSingh a/w Mr. Munaf Virjee, Ms. Etika Srivastava, I/by ABH Law LLP., for respondents.

**CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

Learned Senior Advocate Mr. Vijay Thorat, appears for respondent and dispensed with the Notice. On his request stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2018, in order to enable him to file additional affidavit.

**[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]**