



vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.8513 OF 2018

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	...	Appellant
V/s.		
M/s Rusco Pharma Pvt.Ltd and anr	...	Respondents

**ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.8393 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO.8367 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.8381 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.8375 OF 2018**

Mr. Narendra V. Walawalkar, a/w Mr. Prashant Sutar,
for the appellant.

Mr.V.A. Thorat, Senior Counsel a/w Mr.Munaf Virjee,
Mr. Kirn Desai and Ms. Etika Shrivastava I/by ABH
Law, respondent for No.1.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1] Learned counsel for respondent filed additional affidavit
of certain development, which is taken on record.

2] Learned counsel for appellant will furnish list of all the
Appeals which are pertaining to the structures in Raghuvanshi



precincts and all these appeals be placed together with the Appeals which are pending before the Registrar, for removal of objection, if by the date objections are removed, those Appeals be placed before this Court alongwith other appeals.

3] Stand over to 24th October, 2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]